THE ROADWAY OF TRANSVERSE ROAD 
NO. 2, CROSSING CENTRAL PARK FROM 
79TH ST. ON THE EAST TO 81ST ST. ON 
THE WEST. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be sixty (60) consecutive work-
ing days. The amount of the security required 
is Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Plans may be seen and Wank forms obtained 
at the office of the Department of Parks, Arsenal, 
Central Park, Manhattan. 

CHARLES B. STOVER, President; THOMAS 
J. HIGGINS, MICHAEL J.

[...]

MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 
Q EALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
" received by the Park Board at the above 
office of the Department of Parks until 3 o'clock 
p. m. on 

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 1910. 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
FOUR THOUSAND ,SIX HUNDRED (4,600) 
CUBIC YARDS STABLE MANURE IN 
PARKS, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be forty-five (45) days. The amount 
of the security required is Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

Rids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn 
and Queens, Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park 
West and 5th st., Prospect Park, Brooklyn.

[...]

FOR FURNISHING AND ERECTING IRON 
RAILINGS AROUND THE GRASS PLOTS IN 
BROADWAY, BETWEEN 110TH AND 122D 
STS. 

The amount of security required is Eight 
Thousand Dollars ($8,000). The number of days 
allowed for the complete performance of the work 
13 one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Plans may be seen and blank forms obtained 
at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Arsenal, Central Park, Manhattan. 

CHARLES B. STOVER, President;

[...]

TER BUILDING LOCATED IN WINTHROP 
PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL THE WORK INCI-
DENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be one hundred and twenty (120) 
days. The amount of the security requires1 is 
Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks. Boroughs of Brooklyn 
and Queens, Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park 
West and 5th st., Prospect Park, Brooklyn.

[...]

OF RAN DA LLS ISLAND, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work and the full performance of the 
contract is one hundred and eighty (180) con-
secutive calendar days. The surety required will 
be Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Raymond F. Almirall, 
architect. 185 Madison ave., Borough of Man-

[...]

M.) of timber for foundations, 

and sheeting left in place. 
500 pounds of steel bars in foundation. 
25 linear feet of 12-inch drain pipe. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be sixty (60) consecutive working days. 
The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600). 

No. 3. FOR CONSTRUCTING A SEWER 
AND APPURTENANCES IN SIMPSON ST., 
BETWEEN E. 167TH ST. AND A POINT 
ABOUT 251 FEET SOUTHERLY THERE-
FROM. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-
lows: 

273 linear feet of pipe sewer, 12-inch. 
26 spurs for house connections, over and above

[...]

5,000 feet (B. M.) of timber for foundations 

and sheeting left in place. 
12 linear feet of twelve (12) inch drain pipe. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be ninety (90) consecutive working 
days. The amount of security required win be 
One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

No. 4. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING THE 
SIDEWALKS, LAYING CROSSWALK S, 
BUILDING APPROACHES AND PLACING 
FENCES IN ALBANY ROAD, FROM VAN 
CORTLANDT PARK SOUTH TO BAILEY 
AVE.; BAILEY AVE. FROM ALBANY ROAD 
TO SEDGWICK AVE.;